
Page 1 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Q-501530-45183.954BR

Issued: 09/14/2023

Quote Expiration: 10/01/2023

Estimated Contract Start Date: 12/15/2024
Account Number: 110487

Payment Terms: N30
Delivery Method: 

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd
121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd
Port Saint Lucie,
FL
34984-5042
USA

 
Port St. Lucie Police Dept - FL
121 SW Port St Lucie Blvd
Port Saint Lucie
FL
34984-5042
USA 
Email: 

Brendan Rome
Phone: 

Email: brome@axon.com
Fax: 

Erik Wilson
Phone: 

Email: ewilson@cityofpsl.com
Fax: 

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 48 Months Average Savings Per Year $136,932.57
TOTAL COST $1,194,096.94
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $1,194,096.94 TOTAL SAVINGS $547,730.26
 

Payment Summary 

Date Subtotal Tax Total
Nov 2024 $228,244.41 $0.00 $228,244.41
Nov 2025 $372,497.11 $0.00 $372,497.11
Nov 2026 $296,677.71 $0.00 $296,677.71
Nov 2027 $296,677.71 $0.00 $296,677.71
Total $1,194,096.94 $0.00 $1,194,096.94

Axon Enterprise, Inc.
17800 N 85th St.
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States
VAT: 86-0741227
Domestic: (800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 2 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Quote Unbundled Price: $1,741,827.20
Quote List Price: $1,376,399.48
Quote Subtotal: $1,194,096.94

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program
73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 48 1 $23.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 44 1 $23.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

100841 BUNDLE - TRUE UP - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 
PLUS 44 12 $42.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 58 36 $11.36 $11.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 48 36 $9.95 $6.76 $6.76 $11,681.28 $0.00 $11,681.28
OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 48 36 $338.45 $248.69 $248.69 $429,736.32 $0.00 $429,736.32
T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 44 48 $8.04 $6.90 $6.90 $14,572.80 $0.00 $14,572.80
OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 44 48 $338.76 $253.73 $232.90 $491,884.80 $0.00 $491,884.80
BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 54 47 $15.98 $11.68 $11.68 $29,643.84 $0.00 $29,643.84
BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 5 48 $84.36 $33.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A la Carte Hardware
H00004 AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 48 $249.00 $249.00 $11,952.00 $0.00 $11,952.00
H00003 AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 58 $229.00 $229.00 $13,282.00 $0.00 $13,282.00
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 6 $1,638.90 $1,638.90 $9,833.40 $0.00 $9,833.40
H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 48 $849.00 $849.00 $40,752.00 $0.00 $40,752.00
H00004 AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 44 $249.00 $249.00 $10,956.00 $0.00 $10,956.00
H00003 AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 54 $229.00 $229.00 $12,366.00 $0.00 $12,366.00
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 11 $1,638.90 $1,638.90 $18,027.90 $0.00 $18,027.90
H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 44 $849.00 $849.00 $37,356.00 $0.00 $37,356.00
T7Dock T7 Dock 2 $1,675.53 $1,850.25 $3,700.50 $0.00 $3,700.50
A la Carte Software 
85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 48 36 $20.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 44 48 $21.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 48 $42.00 $41.40 $29,808.15 $0.00 $29,808.15
ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 36 $41.16 $40.58 $21,913.35 $0.00 $21,913.35
BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 36 $16.18 $15.61 $2,809.80 $0.00 $2,809.80
BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 48 $16.51 $15.92 $3,820.80 $0.00 $3,820.80
Total $1,194,096.94 $0.00 $1,194,096.94

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 3 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Delivery Schedule

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Delivery Date
AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 100201 AXON BODY 4 - 1 BAY DOCK 54 11/15/2024
AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 71104 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 & T7 1-BAY DOCK/DATAPORT 54 11/15/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 AXON BODY 4 - NA - US FIRST RESPONDER - BLK - RAPIDLOCK 44 11/15/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 AXON BODY 4 - NA - US FIRST RESPONDER - BLK - RAPIDLOCK 1 11/15/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle 100466 USB-C to USB-C CABLE FOR AB4 49 11/15/2024
AB4 Camera Bundle 74028 WING CLIP MOUNT, AXON RAPIDLOCK 49 11/15/2024
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100200 AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 44 11/15/2024
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100200 AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 1 11/15/2024
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100852 AXON BODY 4 POV C-CLIP 44 11/15/2024
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100855 AXON BODY 4 POV EPAULETTE MOUNT 49 11/15/2024
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100958 AB4 FLEX POV MODULE CABLE 48 IN. 44 11/15/2024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 100206 AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK 11 11/15/2024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 11 11/15/2024
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 11 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100390 TASER 10 HANDLE, YLW, CLASS 3R 44 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100390 TASER 10 HANDLE, YLW, CLASS 3R 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100393 TASER 10 LIVE DUTY MAGAZINE BLACK 44 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100393 TASER 10 LIVE DUTY MAGAZINE BLACK 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100394 TASER 10 HALT TRN MAGAZINE BLUE (HOOK-AND-LOOP-TRAINING) 2 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100395 TASER 10 LIVE TRAINING MAGAZINE PURPLE 2 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100396 TASER 10 INERT MAGAZINE RED 2 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 880 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 270 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100401 TASER 10 INERT CARTRIDGE 18 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100611 TASER 10 SAFARILAND HOLSTER, RH 37 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100613 TASER 10 SAFARILAND HOLSTER, LH 7 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20018 TASER BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL 44 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20018 TASER BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL 8 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20018 TASER BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 71044 BATTERY, SIGNAL SIDEARM, CR2430 SINGLE PACK 88 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 74200 TASER 6-BAY DOCK AND CORE 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 75015 SIGNAL SIDEARM KIT 44 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80087 TASER TARGET, CONDUCTIVE, PROFESSIONAL (RUGGEDIZED) 1 11/15/2024
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80090 TARGET FRAME, PROFESSIONAL, 27.5 IN. X 75 IN., TASER 7 1 11/15/2024
T7 Dock 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 2 11/15/2024
T7 Dock 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 2 11/15/2024
T7 Dock 74200 TASER 6-BAY DOCK AND CORE 2 11/15/2024
AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 100201 AXON BODY 4 - 1 BAY DOCK 58 11/15/2025

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 4 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Delivery Date
AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 71104 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 & T7 1-BAY DOCK/DATAPORT 58 11/15/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 AXON BODY 4 - NA - US FIRST RESPONDER - BLK - RAPIDLOCK 48 11/15/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 AXON BODY 4 - NA - US FIRST RESPONDER - BLK - RAPIDLOCK 1 11/15/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle 100466 USB-C to USB-C CABLE FOR AB4 53 11/15/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle 74028 WING CLIP MOUNT, AXON RAPIDLOCK 53 11/15/2025
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100200 AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 48 11/15/2025
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100200 AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 1 11/15/2025
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100852 AXON BODY 4 POV C-CLIP 48 11/15/2025
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100855 AXON BODY 4 POV EPAULETTE MOUNT 53 11/15/2025
AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 100958 AB4 FLEX POV MODULE CABLE 48 IN. 48 11/15/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 100206 AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK 6 11/15/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 6 11/15/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 6 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100390 TASER 10 HANDLE, YLW, CLASS 3R 48 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100390 TASER 10 HANDLE, YLW, CLASS 3R 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100393 TASER 10 LIVE DUTY MAGAZINE BLACK 48 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100393 TASER 10 LIVE DUTY MAGAZINE BLACK 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100394 TASER 10 HALT TRN MAGAZINE BLUE (HOOK-AND-LOOP-TRAINING) 2 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100395 TASER 10 LIVE TRAINING MAGAZINE PURPLE 2 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100396 TASER 10 INERT MAGAZINE RED 2 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 90 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 960 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 260 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 290 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100401 TASER 10 INERT CARTRIDGE 20 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100611 TASER 10 SAFARILAND HOLSTER, RH 40 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100613 TASER 10 SAFARILAND HOLSTER, LH 8 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20018 TASER BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL 48 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20018 TASER BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL 9 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20018 TASER BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 71044 BATTERY, SIGNAL SIDEARM, CR2430 SINGLE PACK 96 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 74200 TASER 6-BAY DOCK AND CORE 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 75015 SIGNAL SIDEARM KIT 48 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80087 TASER TARGET, CONDUCTIVE, PROFESSIONAL (RUGGEDIZED) 1 11/15/2025
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80090 TARGET FRAME, PROFESSIONAL, 27.5 IN. X 75 IN., TASER 7 1 11/15/2025
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH 5 05/15/2026
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 73313 1-BAY DOCK AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 54 05/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73309 AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 45 05/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH 6 05/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 90 11/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 100 11/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 270 11/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 290 11/15/2026
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 90 11/15/2027
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 100 11/15/2027

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 5 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Hardware 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Delivery Date
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 260 11/15/2027
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100400 TASER 10 HALT CARTRIDGE 290 11/15/2027
AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 100976 AB4 FLEX POV REFRESH ONE 45 11/15/2028
AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 100976 AB4 FLEX POV REFRESH ONE 49 11/15/2028
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 73688 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH 5 11/15/2028
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 73313 1-BAY DOCK AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 58 11/15/2028
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 73314 1-BAY DOCK AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO 54 11/15/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100399 TASER 10 LIVE CARTRIDGE 90 11/15/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73309 AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 49 11/15/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73310 AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO 45 11/15/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73688 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH 6 11/15/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH 6 11/15/2028

Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
Basic License Bundle 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 5 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Basic License Bundle 73840 EVIDENCE.COM BASIC ACCESS LICENSE 5 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100801 RECORDS OSP 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20248 TASER 7 EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20248 TASER 7 EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 1 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73478 REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73618 AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST+ LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73638 STANDARDS ACCESS LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73680 RESPOND DEVICE PLUS LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73682 AUTO TAGGING LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 440 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73686 EVIDENCE.COM UNLIMITED AXON DEVICE STORAGE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73739 PERFORMANCE LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Pro License Bundle 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 45 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Pro License Bundle 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 15 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
A la Carte 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 44 12/15/2024 12/14/2028
Basic License Bundle 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 5 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Basic License Bundle 73840 EVIDENCE.COM BASIC ACCESS LICENSE 5 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100801 RECORDS OSP 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20248 TASER 7 EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 20248 TASER 7 EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 1 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73478 REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73618 AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST+ LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73638 STANDARDS ACCESS LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73680 RESPOND DEVICE PLUS LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73682 AUTO TAGGING LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 480 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73686 EVIDENCE.COM UNLIMITED AXON DEVICE STORAGE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73739 PERFORMANCE LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 6 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Software 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
Pro License Bundle 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 45 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
Pro License Bundle 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 15 12/15/2025 12/14/2028
A la Carte 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 48 12/15/2025 12/14/2028

Services 
Bundle Item Description QTY
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100751 TASER 10 DUTY CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM 44
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100751 TASER 10 DUTY CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM 48
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 11642 THIRD-PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT LICENSE 44
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 11642 THIRD-PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT LICENSE 48

Warranties 
Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 100945 EXT WARRANTY, AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 44 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 100945 EXT WARRANTY, AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 1 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 80465 EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP) 5 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 80466 EXT WARRANTY, SINGLE-BAY DOCK (TAP) 54 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100704 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 10 HANDLE 44 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100704 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 10 HANDLE 1 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 44 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 8 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 1 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80396 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 SIX BAY DOCK 1 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 44 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 1 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80465 EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP) 6 11/15/2025 12/14/2028
T7 Dock 80396 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 SIX BAY DOCK 2 11/15/2025 12/14/2027
AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 100945 EXT WARRANTY, AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 48 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 100945 EXT WARRANTY, AB4 FLEX POV MODULE 1 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 80466 EXT WARRANTY, SINGLE-BAY DOCK (TAP) 58 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100704 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 10 HANDLE 48 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 100704 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 10 HANDLE 1 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 48 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 9 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 1 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80396 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 SIX BAY DOCK 1 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 48 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 1 11/15/2026 12/14/2028
Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 80465 EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP) 6 11/15/2026 12/14/2028

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 7 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Payment Details

Nov 2024
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 100841 BUNDLE - TRUE UP - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $702.45 $0.00 $702.45
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $955.20 $0.00 $955.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 54 $7,410.95 $0.00 $7,410.95
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 44 $122,971.22 $0.00 $122,971.22
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $7,452.03 $0.00 $7,452.03
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $5,478.33 $0.00 $5,478.33
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 44 $3,643.20 $0.00 $3,643.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 1 T7Dock T7 Dock 2 $925.13 $0.00 $925.13
Phase 2 BWC Hardware H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 44 $37,356.00 $0.00 $37,356.00
Phase 2 BWC Hardware H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 11 $18,027.90 $0.00 $18,027.90
Phase 2 BWC Hardware H00003 AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 54 $12,366.00 $0.00 $12,366.00
Phase 2 BWC Hardware H00004 AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 44 $10,956.00 $0.00 $10,956.00
Total $228,244.41 $0.00 $228,244.41

Dec 2024
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Invoice Upon Fulfillment OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Invoice Upon Fulfillment T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Jan 2025
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Nov 2025
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 100841 BUNDLE - TRUE UP - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $702.45 $0.00 $702.45
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $955.20 $0.00 $955.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 54 $7,410.95 $0.00 $7,410.95
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 44 $122,971.22 $0.00 $122,971.22
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $7,452.03 $0.00 $7,452.03

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 8 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Nov 2025
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $5,478.33 $0.00 $5,478.33
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 44 $3,643.20 $0.00 $3,643.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 2 T7Dock T7 Dock 2 $925.13 $0.00 $925.13
OSP Phase 3 Year 1 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 1 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 1 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 1 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 48 $143,245.44 $0.00 $143,245.44
OSP Phase 3 Year 1 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 48 $3,893.76 $0.00 $3,893.76
Phase 3 BWC Hardware H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 48 $40,752.00 $0.00 $40,752.00
Phase 3 BWC Hardware H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 6 $9,833.40 $0.00 $9,833.40
Phase 3 BWC Hardware H00003 AB4 1-Bay Dock Bundle 58 $13,282.00 $0.00 $13,282.00
Phase 3 BWC Hardware H00004 AB4 FLEX POV HARDWARE BUNDLE 48 $11,952.00 $0.00 $11,952.00
Total $372,497.11 $0.00 $372,497.11

Dec 2025
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Invoice Upon Fulfillment OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Nov 2026
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 100841 BUNDLE - TRUE UP - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $702.45 $0.00 $702.45
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $955.20 $0.00 $955.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 54 $7,410.95 $0.00 $7,410.95
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 44 $122,971.22 $0.00 $122,971.22
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $7,452.03 $0.00 $7,452.03
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $5,478.33 $0.00 $5,478.33
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 44 $3,643.20 $0.00 $3,643.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 3 T7Dock T7 Dock 2 $925.13 $0.00 $925.13
OSP Phase 3 Year 2 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 2 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 2 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 2 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 48 $143,245.44 $0.00 $143,245.44
OSP Phase 3 Year 2 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 48 $3,893.76 $0.00 $3,893.76
Total $296,677.71 $0.00 $296,677.71

Nov 2027
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 100841 BUNDLE - TRUE UP - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 10 PLUS 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 9 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Nov 2027
Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $702.45 $0.00 $702.45
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 5 $955.20 $0.00 $955.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 BWCamMBDTAP Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 54 $7,410.95 $0.00 $7,410.95
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 44 $122,971.22 $0.00 $122,971.22
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $7,452.03 $0.00 $7,452.03
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 15 $5,478.33 $0.00 $5,478.33
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 44 $3,643.20 $0.00 $3,643.20
OSP Phase 2 Year 4 T7Dock T7 Dock 2 $925.13 $0.00 $925.13
OSP Phase 3 Year 3 73352 BWC HARDWARE FINANCING TRUE UP PAYMENT 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 3 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 3 BWCamSBDTAP Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle 58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
OSP Phase 3 Year 3 OSP10+ Officer Safety Plan 10 Plus 48 $143,245.44 $0.00 $143,245.44
OSP Phase 3 Year 3 T00001 AB4 FLEX POV TAP BUNDLE 48 $3,893.76 $0.00 $3,893.76
Total $296,677.71 $0.00 $296,677.71

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 10 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit 
prior to invoicing. 

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

ACEIP:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and the Master Services and Purchasing Agreement 
between the Parties, including the attached Local Government Addendum, dated August 31, 2023 (under Quote Q-469394 and City Contract 
#20220014 Amendment #2 – Public Safety Video Surveillance Employment – Body Cameras for the Police Department), as well as the attached 
Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable.

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon 
to develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by 
reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you 
are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency 
for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B



Page 11 Q-501530-45183.954BR

Exceptions to Standard Terms and Conditions

This quote represents part 2 of 2. The binding nature of this quote is contingent upon the subsequent booking of part 1 quote Q-501473 in conjunction with this one.

\s1\ \d1\
 Signature Date Signed

9/14/2023

\s1\ \d1\
 Signature Date Signed

9/14/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7994F38C-4BFB-42CE-890D-3C946AEE131B

9/18/2023 | 11:19 AM MST


		2023-09-18T11:19:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




