
DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

April 10, 2024 

***ORIGINAL*** 
City Clerk's Office 

Keith Stewart, CPP 

MEMORANDUM 

Procurement Management Division 

Record Retention 

CONTRACT: 
CONTRACT TITLE: 

VENDOR NAME: 
VENDOR ADDRESS: 
CITY & STATE: 

#20220014 Amendment #4 
Public Safety Video Surveillance Equipment - Body 
Cameras for the Police Department 

Axon Enterprises, Inc. 
17800 N. 85th Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 

COUNCIL APPROVED: 12/6/2021 

Purchase Body Cameras in the amount of $3,925,242.16 over the next 5 years. The 
annual payment will be $785.048.43. 

CONTRACT TERM: December 1, 2021 - November 1, 2025 

COUNCIL APPROVED: 12/12/2022 

Add additional money for drone purchases in the amount of $345,280.11. 
Police Department - $337,404.11 over the next 5 years. The annual payment will be 
$47,591.03. 
Communications, Public Works, and Parks & Recreation - One-time purchases not to 
exceed $7,876.00. 

COUNCIL APPROVED: 8/28/2023 

7c)- APPROVAL TO LEASE AXON FLEET 3 LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION 
CAMERAS UTILIZING THE SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT #010720-AXN 
FOR VIDEO SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT - CITY CONTRACT #20220014 
AMENDMENT #2 IN THE AMOUNT OF $148,824.00 FOR THE NEXT FIVE (5) YEARS 
ENDING 9/30/2028, POLICE DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT 

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $148,824.00 
TERM: 9/1/2023 THROUGH 9/30/2028 

Page 1 of2 



COUNCIL APPROVED: 10/9/2023 

7g)- APPROVAL TO LEASE AXON FLEET BODY CAMERAS and TASER FOR NEW 
OFFICER & REPLACMENTS UTILIZING THE SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE 
CONTRACT #010720-AXN FOR VIDEO SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT - CITY 
CONTRACT #20220014 AMENDMENT #3 IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,194,096.94 & 
$5,870,431.31 FOR THE NEXT FIVE (5) YEARS ENDING 10/31/2027, POLICE 
DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT 

AMENDMENT #3 AMOUNT: $1,194,096.94 & $5,870,431.31 
TERM: 11/1/2023 THROUGH 10/31/2027 

Amendment #4 
Add additional money to the Public Safety Video Surveillance Equipment for hardware and 
software as specified in Axon's Quote #Q-557654-45352895BR Issued 3/1/2024. The 
Total Amount of the Amendment is $24,174.56. The payment schedule is as follows: 

March 2024 $15,233.29 
March 2025 $2,105.58 
March 2026 $2,189.80 
March 2027 $2,277.40 
March 2028 $2,368.49 

Amendment #4 Term is 4/11/2024 through 4/10/2028 

Page 2 of2 
























